
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4497
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014
TASK FORCE ON YOGA AND NATUROPATHY
Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the separate Task Forceeach for promotion of Yoga and Naturopathy constituted by theDepartment of AYUSH has since submitted the reports;

(b) if so, the details thereof along withthe major recommendations made by the said Task Force; and

(c) the follow up action taken/proposedby the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. SANTOSH CHOWDHARY)

(a) & (b): The Task Force on Naturopathy has submitted its report. The details of the report along with major recommendations are given in Annexure-I.

The Task Force on Yoga has not submitted its formal report. However, the Task Force on Yoga had held two meetings.

The minutes of the meetings contain certain recommendations. The details of the meetings along with recommendations are given in Annexure-II.

(c): The information is provided in Annexure-III.
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